Immediately prior to the commencement of the Offer Period on 12 December 2012, the Offeror and the

Concert Parties held 245,058,433 Shares in aggregate (representing approximately 74.47% of the total
issued share capital of Guoco).

Immediately after the close of the Unconditional Offer Alternative and the lapse of the Conditional Offer

Alternative, taking into account valid acceptances of the Unconditional Offer Alternative received in

respect of 8,467,401 Shares, the Offeror and the Concert Parties held 253,525,834 Shares in aggregate
(representing approximately 77.05% of the total issued share capital of Guoco).

The shareholding structure of Guoco (i) immediately prior to the commencement of the Offer Period on

12 December 2012; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Unconditional Offer Alternative and the

lapse of the Conditional Offer Alternative is as follows:

Name of Shareholder Immediately prior to the

commencement of the Offer Period

on 12 December 2012

Immediately after close of the

Unconditional Offer Alternative

and lapse of the Conditional Offer

Alternative

 No. of Shares

held

Approx. % of

issued Shares

No. of Shares

held

Approx. % of

issued Shares

Offeror
 235,348,529 71.52 243,815,930 74.10

Concert Parties

Shares held subject to the

Offer:

- Mr. Kwek Leng Hai
1

3,800,775 1.16 3,800,775 1.16

- Mr. Kwek Leng San
 2

209,120 0.06 209,120 0.06

- Mr. Quek Leng Chan
3

1,656,325 0.50 1,656,325 0.50

- Mr. Quek Leng Chye
4
 16,822 0.01 16,822 0.01

- AFCW
5
 4,026,862 1.22 4,026,862 1.22

Aggregate number of Shares

held by the Concert Parties

9,709,904 2.95 9,709,904 2.95

Aggregate number of Shares

held by the Offeror and the

Concert Parties

245,058,433 74.47 253,525,834 77.05

Independent Guoco

Shareholders

83,992,940 25.53 75,525,539 22.95

Total:

329,051,373

100

329,051,373

100

4

Notes:

1. Mr. Kwek Leng Hai is a director of the Offeror and therefore a deemed Concert Party.

2. Mr. Kwek Leng San is a director of the Offeror and therefore a deemed Concert Party.

3.  Mr. Quek Leng Chan is a director of the Offeror and therefore a deemed Concert Party. As at the date of

the Announcement, he held 1,056,325 Shares under his personal name and 600,000 Shares through CL

which was wholly-owned by him.

4. Mr. Quek Leng Chye

is a brother of Mr. Quek Leng Chan, Mr. Kwek Leng Hai and Mr. Kwek Leng San